
Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture MOY Gr Pos Coef Etape
1-3

ZR28 ZR29 ZR30 ZR31 ZR32 ZR33 ZR34 ZR35 ZR36 ZR37 ZR38 ZR39 CH VIT Pen Etape
4

Jok. Total Préc. 1er

1 20 SANSEIGNE /
FORNASIER

Fiat Cinquecento Haute 6 1 0.80 51.6 0.80 6.40 1.60 1.60 0.80 1.60 1.60 0.00 2.80 0.00 0.80 0.80 0 0 0 18.8 4 66.40

2 22 DELHEZ /
NOELANDERS

Ford Escort Haute 5 1 1.00 61 3.00 13.00 6.00 4.00 4.00 9.00 2.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 4.00 3.00 0 0 0 53 8 106.00 +39.6 +39.6

3 14 ANSIAUX / JAVAUX Volvo Amazon Basse 2 1 1.00 86 0.00 15.00 2.00 8.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 6.00 1.00 5.00 2.00 0 0 0 50 9 127.00 +21 +60.6

4 24 DEFLANDRE / GULLY Porsche 911 Haute 4 1 1.00 90 3.00 12.00 4.00 2.00 6.00 13.00 5.00 1.00 6.00 1.00 2.00 6.00 0 0 0 61 16 135.00 +8 +68.6

5 25 GAROSI / PIRET Mazda RX2 Haute 4 2 1.00 106 1.00 13.00 3.00 9.00 1.00 6.00 5.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 3.00 2.00 0 0 0 44 9 141.00 +6 +74.6

6 11 REUTER / BERNARD Porsche 914/6 Basse 3 1 1.00 105 4.00 15.00 6.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 2.00 1.00 7.00 0 0 0 55 9 151.00 +10 +84.6

7 23 GEORGES /
VANDEVORST

VW Golf Haute 5 2 1.00 142 3.00 13.00 0.00 2.00 1.00 8.00 1.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0 0 0 55 10 187.00 +36 +120.6

8 21 KENIS /
VANOVERSCHELDE

BMW 325i Haute 6 2 1.00 192 1.00 5.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 8.00 2.00 0 0 0 26 11 207.00 +20 +140.6

9 41 DEKLERCK / PYCK Porsche 914 Haute 4 3 1.00 195 5.00 11.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 13.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 3.00 0 0 0 54 11 238.00 +31 +171.6

10 27 CUYNEN / DESMET BMW E30 Haute 6 3 1.00 249 3.00 10.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 6.00 4.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0 0 0 31 9 271.00 +33 +204.6

11 62 KASHIN / KOSTYRKO VW Scirocco 1,8 Haute 6 1.00 246 4.00 16.00 0.00 11.00 4.00 38.00 4.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 3.00 8.00 0 0 0 93 36 303.00 +32 +236.6

12 32 BASTY / MOREAU Renault 5 GT
Turbo 

Haute 6 1.00 269 16.00 18.00 8.00 5.00 5.00 16.00 2.00 1.00 5.00 0.00 4.00 8.00 0 0 0 88 21 336.00 +33 +269.6

13 49 CHAIDRON / NICOLAS Ford Escort Haute 4 1.00 276 6.00 39.00 2.00 5.00 1.00 29.00 8.00 1.00 39.00 1.00 7.00 10.00 0 0 0 148 34 390.00 +54 +323.6

14 47 APARICIO / APARICIO VW Golf GTI Haute 6 1.00 319 6.00 13.00 17.00 7.00 1.00 15.00 4.00 2.00 40.00 1.00 5.00 6.00 0 0 0 117 23 413.00 +23 +346.6

15 63 PONOMAREV /
POLYAKOV

VW Golf GTI 1,6 Haute 5 3 1.00 414 5.00 15.00 6.00 8.00 2.00 11.00 5.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 3.00 4.00 0 0 0 63 14 463.00 +50 +396.6

16 26 VANDEPUTTE /
VANDEPUTTE

Lancia Fulvia 16
HF

Haute 3 2 1.00 550 4.00 10.00 2.00 6.00 3.00 12.00 4.00 1.00 43.00 0.00 3.00 5.00 0 0 0 93 19 624.00 +161 +557.6

17 31 GODFREY / GODFREY Ford Escort Haute 3 3 1.00 530 9.00 39.00 2.00 5.00 6.00 39.00 7.00 2.00 27.00 0.00 5.00 22.00 0 0 0 163 32 661.00 +37 +594.6

18 28 JACQUET / GENGOUX Toyota Starlet Haute 5 1.00 618 5.00 26.00 3.00 1.00 2.00 116.00 22.00 2.00 85.00 0.00 16.00 12.00 0 0 0 290 108 800.00 +139 +733.6

19 34 NOBILI / MASSON Austin Mini Haute 6 0.80 820 4.80 18.00 4.40 4.40 0.00 45.60 2.80 0.00 17.60 0.00 1.60 8.80 4 0 0 112 39.2 892.80 +92.8 +826.4

20 46 BOULLEY / WACZIARG Peugeot 104 ZS Haute 5 1.00 815 8.00 30.00 11.00 15.00 3.00 100.00 8.00 3.00 26.00 0.00 8.00 16.00 0 0 0 228 87 956.00 +63.2 +889.6

21 30 BADOZ / CHARMOILLE Fiat Cinquencento Haute 6 0.80 906.4 5.20 17.60 12.00 6.40 8.00 48.80 10.40 0.00 13.60 0.00 4.80 5.60 0 30 0 162.4 38.4 1030.40 +74.4 +964

22 54 VINCENTZ / VINCENTZ Autobianchi A112
Abarth

Haute 4 0.80 862.4 7.20 24.40 16.00 24.80 2.40 42.40 21.60 4.80 69.60 1.60 10.40 9.60 0 0 0 234.8 52.8 1044.40 +14 +978

23 15 CORVI / HERMAND Morris Cooper Basse 3 0.80 1145.2 6.40 19.60 0.00 7.60 0.00 42.80 4.00 0.00 19.20 0.00 4.40 5.60 0 30 0 139.6 32.8 1252.00 +207.6 +1185.6

24 39 DI RAIMONDO /
LENEVEU

Renault 11 Turbo Haute 6 1.00 1310 7.00 125.00 13.00 54.00 6.00 66.00 6.00 5.00 29.00 1.00 4.00 17.00 0 0 0 333 88 1555.00 +303 +1488.6

25 40 CONSTANTIN /
GICQUELET

Porsche Carrera
3L

Haute 4 1.00 1388 6.00 86.00 9.00 16.00 4.00 72.00 16.00 7.00 31.00 0.00 18.00 238.00 0 0 0 503 144 1747.00 +192 +1680.6

26 43 JARRIGE / JARRIGE Peugeot 205
Rallye

Haute 6 0.80 1591.6 8.00 53.60 6.40 3.20 1.60 40.80 2.40 4.80 375.20 1.60 26.40 111.20 0 0 0 635.2 180 2046.80 +299.8 +1980.4

27 36 CLAIR / MAZZOCCHI Porsche 924S Haute 6 1.00 1795 6.00 266.00 3.00 11.00 2.00 32.00 24.00 3.00 40.00 3.00 16.00 12.00 0 0 0 418 79 2134.00 +87.2 +2067.6
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28 59 GAGLIARDI /
VANDELOISE

Volkswagen Golf Haute 6 1.00 1946 10.00 442.00 16.00 17.00 7.00 101.00 10.00 6.00 25.00 2.00 9.00 11.00 0 0 0 656 180 2422.00 +288 +2355.6

29 60 MAUREL / MAUREL Citroen AX GT Haute 6 1.00 2193 10.00 159.00 27.00 63.00 2.00 106.00 25.00 6.00 238.00 5.00 34.00 56.00 0 0 0 731 129 2795.00 +373 +2728.6

30 52 DURAND / VAN BUSTEL BMW 2000 TII Haute 4 1.00 2504 7.00 361.00 16.00 16.00 1.00 126.00 32.00 4.00 55.00 3.00 14.00 9.00 0 0 0 644 180 2968.00 +173 +2901.6

31 51 COMTE / COMTE BMW 2002 TII Haute 3 1.00 2373 29.00 58.00 42.00 163.00 8.00 147.00 56.00 12.00 155.00 0.00 44.00 47.00 0 30 0 791 141 3023.00 +55 +2956.6

32 55 GERVASONI /
GERVASONI

Lancia Beta
Montecarlo

Haute 4 1.00 2616 34.00 97.00 8.00 8.00 0.00 64.00 244.00 5.00 187.00 2.00 87.00 20.00 0 0 0 756 180 3192.00 +169 +3125.6

33 57 AVELLANEDA /
CARNEVALI

VW Sirocco GLI Haute 5 1.00 2374 30.00 45.00 82.00 108.00 28.00 128.00 488.00 14.00 45.00 24.00 62.00 87.00 0 0 0 1141 180 3335.00 +143 +3268.6

34 37 BONNETAIN /
CALDEIRA

Porsche 911 S Haute 4 1.00 2235 310.00 157.00 6.00 7.00 9.00 173.00 82.00 13.00 528.00 2.00 50.00 54.00 0 0 0 1391 180 3446.00 +111 +3379.6

35 35 DUCHENE / SAGE Renault R11
Turbo

Haute 6 1.00 3436 21.00 56.00 105.00 73.00 14.00 131.00 48.00 15.00 81.00 10.00 70.00 39.00 2 0 0 665 112 3989.00 +543 +3922.6

36 33 QUELET / MAILLARD Peugeot 104 ZS Haute 5 0.80 4078.6 7.20 58.00 4.00 4.00 2.40 80.80 171.20 0.80 100.00 0.00 9.60 17.60 0 0 0 455.6 150.4 4383.80 +394.8 +4317.4

37 42 MORANÇAIS / DAVID Porsche Carrera
911

Haute 6 1.00 3484 12.00 598.00 0.00 63.00 1.00 177.00 34.00 17.00 179.00 0.00 19.00 22.00 0 30 0 1152 180 4456.00 +72.2 +4389.6

38 58 BERNARD / BERNARD Porsche 924 Haute 5 1.00 3277 34.00 198.00 34.00 45.00 16.00 260.00 143.00 43.00 701.00 6.00 209.00 105.00 4 0 0 1798 180 4895.00 +439 +4828.6

39 44 LE GUYADER / LE
GUYADER

MGB GT Haute 3 1.00 5788 31.00 529.00 156.00 97.00 99.00 200.00 178.00 21.00 554.00 7.00 66.00 114.00 0 0 0 2052 180 7660.00 +2765 +7593.6

40 16 POUX / GENGLER BMW 2002 Tii Basse 3 1.00 246 1.00 12.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 35.00 5.00 0.00 1261.00 900.00 2100.00 3000.00 240 0 0 7565 31 7780.00 +120 +7713.6

41 48 BERRODIER /
BERRODIER

VW Golf GTI Haute 6 1.00 6066 23.00 174.00 148.00 103.00 86.00 415.00 258.00 72.00 855.00 7.00 210.00 208.00 0 0 0 2559 180 8445.00 +665 +8378.6

42 61 TRUTAT / DURAND Renaut 5 GT
Turbo

Haute 6 1.00 8157 41.00 60.00 33.00 43.00 11.00 125.00 242.00 7.00 128.00 1.00 15.00 49.00 0 0 0 755 164 8748.00 +303 +8681.6

43 56 MAISONNEUVE /
MAISONNEUVE

MG B Roadster Haute 5 1.00 7161 56.00 176.00 40.00 52.00 7.00 370.00 185.00 38.00 837.00 3.00 57.00 67.00 0 0 0 1888 180 8869.00 +121 +8802.6

44 18 HATEBUR / ZIELTJES Volvo 142 Basse 3 1.00 8499 34.00 38.00 46.00 47.00 66.00 137.00 19.00 2.00 35.00 1.00 67.00 52.00 0 0 0 544 132 8911.00 +42 +8844.6

45 45 PRADEAU / PRADEAU Porsche 914 Haute 3 1.00 6343 560.00 186.00 173.00 191.00 53.00 316.00 269.00 71.00 1146.00 32.00 60.00 271.00 0 30 0 3358 180 9521.00 +610 +9454.6

46 38 VANDROMME / VIVIER Lancia Stratos Haute 4 1.00 10217 254.00 621.00 774.00 814.00 328.00 446.00 367.00 14.00 192.00 154.00 128.00 400.00 0 0 0 4492 180 14529.00 +5008 +14462.6

NEIGE & GLACE 2023
Historic

Classement Général PROVISOIRE Après ETAPE 4 

15/02/2023, 17:18:47JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be Page 2 of 2


